

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 2004
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.336 OF 2004**

Dr.Kumudini Mayur and Anr. Appellants
V/s.
Meena Rashmi Mayur Respondent

Ms.K.C.Nichani i/by Severine Volado, for the appellants.
Mr.Anil Patel i/by M/s.H.V.Gala & Co., for the respondents.

**CORAM : P.B.MAJMUDAR, &
R.V.MORE, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 14, 2009

PC.

1. Admit.
2. Considering the fact that the matter is in connected with the Probate, it is fixed for hearing in the first week of April, 2010. The learned counsel for the appellants to give necessary documents and prepare private book. Copies of the same may be given to the other side well in advance.

(R.V.MORE, J.)

(P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.)