

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 2004
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.336 OF 2004

Dr.Kumudini Mayur and another	Appellants
versus	
Meena Rashmi Mayur	Respondent

Dr.Kumudini Mayur, Appellant in person, present.

CORAM : A.S.OKA AND P.D.NAIK, JJ.

DATE : 27th April 2016

PC :

First Appellant wants to argue in person. However, we find that she is represented by an advocate. There is no order passed granting discharge to the advocate. Unless the Appellants discharge their advocate, they cannot be allowed to appear in person. To enable the Appellants to take appropriate steps, we direct that the appeal shall not be called out during this week.

(PD.NAIK, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)

MST