

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 571 OF 2009

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 21 OF 2004

Dr. Kumudini Mayur And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Meena Rashmi MayurRespondent

Ms. Kumudini Mayur, Appellant-in-Person

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
P.R. BORA, JJ**

DATE : 30th January, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of Appellant-in-person, Stand over in the week of
14/03/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)