

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 2004

Dr. Kumudini Mayur & Anr. .. Appellants
-Versus-
Meena Rashmi Mayur .. Respondent

Dr. Kumudini Mayur appellant present in person
Mr. P.M.Shah for respondent

CORAM : V.M.KANADE &
N.M.JAMDAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th June 2017.

P.C.

1] The appellant who is appearing in person seeks time to
engage an Advocate. S.O. three weeks as a last chance.

(N.M.JAMDAR, J)

(V.M.KANADE, J.)