

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 571 OF 2009

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 21 OF 2004

Dr. Kumudini Mayur And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Meena Rashmi MayurRespondent

Mr.Devang parmar h/f Kumudini Mayur, for Appelant.

**Mr. P.M.Shah a/w Dishang Shah and Harsh Gala, for
Respondent.**

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 05/12/2019

(ASSOCIATE)