

shalik

Before: **Mrs. Pooja Bhaidkar**

Master & Assistant Prothonotary (Judl.)

Date : **21st November, 2022**

FOR COMPLIANCE:

2] APP/571/2009

) Mr.Devang parmar i/b Kumudini Mayur, for
) Appellant
) Hetta Sagar i/b. P.M. Shah for Respondent.
)

) P.C.: This matter is placed before me pursuant
) to the Order dated 21.09.2022 passed by the
) Hon'ble Division Bench presided over by
) the Hon'ble Shri Justice G.S.Patel, for
) verifying compliance of the directions issued
) therein.
)

) It appears from the record that the parties
) and/or their Advocates have not taken any
) steps for complying with the Order dated
) 21.09.2022. This Registry has not received
) any convenience compilation till
) 14th November, 2022, as directed by the
) aforesaid Order.
)

) Hence, the order dated 21.09.2022 is
) not complied with by the parties and their
) Advocates.
)

) Learned Advocate for the Appellant
) states that the appellants will seek necessary
) extension from the Hon'ble Court for
) compliance of order dated 21.09.2022.
)

21/11/2022

Master & Assistant Prothonotary (Judl.)