

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 2004
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.336 OF 2004
ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.4261 OF 2009
IN
APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009

Kumudini Mayur & Anr.] ... Appellants

Vs.

Meena Rashmi Mayur] ... Respondent

...

Dr. Kumudini Mayur, appellant present, in person.

Ms. Hetta Sagar for respondent.

...

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 06TH DECEMBER, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board.

2. Time to comply with the directions given in paragraph Nos.6, 7 and 8 in the order dated 21/09/2022 is extended upto and including 05/01/2023.

3. Matter to be listed for direction on 06/01/2023.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]

[K.R. SHRIRAM, J.]