

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 2004
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.4261 OF 2009
IN
APPEAL NO.571 OF 2009**

Dr. Kumudini Mayur and Anr.Appellants

Vs.

Meena Rashmi MayurRespondent

None for appellants.

Mr. Dishang Shah i/b. Mr. P.M. Shah for respondent.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 6th JANUARY 2023

PC. :

1 At the request of appellant on 6th December 2022 the time to comply with the directions given in paragraphs 6, 7 and 8 of the order dated 21st September 2022 was extended upto and including 5th January 2023. Mr. Shah for respondent states that he is not aware whether appellant has fully complied with the directions. Appellant is also absent today.

2 Therefore, stand over to 27th January 2023 for directions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)