

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2009

IN

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 21 OF 2004

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 4261 OF 2009

IN

APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2009

Dr Kumudini Mayur & Anr

...Appellants

Versus

Meena Rashmi Mayur

...Respondent

None for the Appellant.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.
DATED: 18 September 2025

PC:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. In order to grant the Appellant an additional opportunity, we list this matter on the 25 September 2025 under the caption of dismissal/disposal .
3. If the representatives of the Appellant or their Advocates failed to attend, we will consider dismissing this matter for non-prosecution.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.09.20
12:27:39 +0530