

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2009
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.21 OF 2004
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.4261 OF 2009
IN
APPEAL NO. 571 OF 2009

Dr. Kumudini Mayur & Anr ...Appellants
Versus
Meena Rashmi Mayur ...Respondents

Mr. Manish Pradeep Gitay, for the Appellant.

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.

DATED: 04 DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Manish Gitay appears on behalf of the Appellant and states that he will be filing a necessary Vakalatnama within two weeks from today.

2. Mr. Manish Gitay seeks some time and assures the Court that on the next occasion he will appear in the matter irrespective of whether or not his name appears on the cause list and argue the matter.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.09
11:38:06 +0530

3. Accordingly, we post this matter on 12 February 2026.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)