

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 571 OF 2009
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 21 OF 2004

Dr. Kumudini Mayur And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Meena Rashmi MayurRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (APPEALS) NO. 4261 OF 2009
In
APPEALS 571 OF 2009

Dr. Kumudini Mayur And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
Meena Rashmi MayurRESPONDENT

Mr. RAJU M YAMGAR for the Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

To be added in the Final Hearing Board, in the week
commencing from 08/06/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)